

BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1041 54th AVENUE & 56th AVENUE RESURFACING
BID DATE: MAY 4, 2022

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120	Clearing	207	ID	\$38.00	\$7,866.00	\$28.00	\$5,796.00		
201.0210	Grubbing	140	SY	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$840.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	207	ID	\$14.00	\$2,898.00	\$4.00	\$828.00		
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	504	SY	\$10.00	\$5,040.00	\$21.00	\$10,584.00		
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	186	SY	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$3.66	\$680.76		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2201	LF	\$6.00	\$13,206.00	\$7.75	\$17,057.75		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	565	SY	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$9.20	\$5,198.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	358	CY	\$20.00	\$7,160.00	\$35.00	\$12,530.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	308	TON	\$17.00	\$5,236.00	\$27.00	\$8,316.00		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	176	SY	\$52.00	\$9,152.00	\$60.00	\$10,560.00		
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	34	SY	\$54.00	\$1,836.00	\$76.00	\$2,584.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	209	EACH	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$13.50	\$2,821.50		
455.0605	Tack Coat	408	GAL	\$2.50	\$1,020.00	\$2.32	\$946.56		
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	449	TON	\$103.00	\$46,247.00	\$94.87	\$42,596.63		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	368	TON	\$110.00	\$40,480.00	\$100.80	\$37,094.40		
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	2201	LF	\$27.00	\$59,427.00	\$29.00	\$63,829.00		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	22	LF	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$77.00	\$1,694.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3981	SF	\$6.00	\$23,886.00	\$5.75	\$22,890.75		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1151	SF	\$7.00	\$8,057.00	\$8.50	\$9,783.50		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	80	SF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$41.50	\$3,320.00		
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	8	EACH	\$760.00	\$6,080.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	2	EACH	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$24,825.07	\$49,650.14		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	1263	SY	\$5.00	\$6,315.00	\$4.50	\$5,683.50		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	15	EACH	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$112.00	\$1,680.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$70.00	\$140.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	154	MGAL	\$35.00	\$5,390.00	\$30.00	\$4,620.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1263	SY	\$7.00	\$8,841.00	\$6.14	\$7,754.82		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	71	SF	\$27.00	\$1,917.00	\$21.25	\$1,508.75		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	18	EACH	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$360.00		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	4	EACH	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$40.00		
643.0100	Traffic Control	2	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2201	LF	\$2.00	\$4,402.00	\$1.40	\$3,081.40		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	7	EACH	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$235.00	\$1,645.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	2	LS	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	5969	LF	\$2.00	\$11,938.00	\$1.95	\$11,639.55		
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	304	CY	\$20.00	\$6,080.00	\$50.00	\$15,200.00		
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler System	2000	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	12	EACH	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00		
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	8	EACH	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00		
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	8	EACH	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$71.00	\$568.00		
SPV.0060.05	Move and Reinstall Existing Mail Box	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	2	LS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	200	SF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00		
SPV.0180.01	Concrete Pavement Milling	3991	SY	\$4.25	\$16,961.75	\$3.75	\$14,966.25		

				Resurfacing Subtotal		\$363,955.75		\$407,743.26	
						A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	
204.0210	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	11	EACH	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	276	LF	\$10.00	\$2,760.00	\$21.00	\$5,796.00		
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	964	SY	\$54.00	\$52,056.00	\$65.00	\$62,660.00		
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	5	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	581	LF	\$77.00	\$44,737.00	\$73.00	\$42,413.00		
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	44	LF	\$108.00	\$4,752.00	\$115.00	\$5,060.00		
608.0521	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 21-Inch	80	LF	\$122.00	\$9,760.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	13	EACH	\$770.00	\$10,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	7	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00		
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$2,445.00	\$4,890.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	11	EACH	\$1,635.00	\$17,985.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	20	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00		
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	8	EACH	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00		
SPV.0060.06	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	11	EACH	\$890.00	\$9,790.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00		
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00		
SPV.0090.02	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR-26 PVC 12-Inch	4	LF	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$92.00	\$368.00		
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	200	SF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00		
				Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$198,320.00		\$204,897.00	
				Bid Total		\$562,275.75		\$612,640.26	